First Choice for Security Professionals
www.hikvision.com 41
DS-1002HMI-S
Mobile DVR Backup Device
Specifi cations
Interface
SATA Interface
External Interface
Video Input
1
1 e-SATA Interface
2 1394 Interfaces
1 USB2.0 Interface
1 Ch, BNC (1.0Vp-p, 75Ohm)
General
Power Supply
Power Supply Adapter
Power consumption
Operating Temperature
Humidity
Size
Weight
LCD
12VDC
100V ~ 240V Input and 12VDC
Output
10W (w/o HDD)
-20°C ~ 65°C
10%~90%
195mm(W)x170mm(H)
x80mm(D)
2Kg (w/o HDD)
5.5” Color TFT LCD Monitor
Key Features
DS-1002HMI-S backup device is designed to back-up the recorded video data
from DS-8000HMI/HMFI mobile DVR. High-speed back-up, settings and other
auxiliary operations are also available. It is an optional device for Hikvision DS-
8000HMI/HMFI series mobile DVR.
The backup device DS-1002HMI-S can be connected to mobile DVR with e-SATA
interface and backup recorded video data in any specifi ed time frame. Mobile DVR
video output also can be connected to DS-1002HMI-S video input in order to use
DS-1002HMI-S LCD to display mobile DVR menu.
After the back-up, DS-1002HMI-S can be connected to PC via USB, SATA or
1394 interface to playback the video data.